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HASHTAGS 
#WTSGoldCoast 
#WTS2015 
#CT_Rankings 
 
Social Media Accounts to follow/link too: 
Twitter 
@worldtriathlon 
@triathlonlive 
 
Instagram 
@worldtriathlon 
 
Facebook 
www.facebook.com/worldtriathlon 
 
WEBSITES 
http://goldcoast.triathlon.org/ 
http://wts.triathlon.org/ 
https://triathlonlive.tv/ 
 
FANTASY TRIATHLON 
http://trifecta.usatriathlon.org/ 
 
LIVE VIDEO  
https://triathlonlive.tv/ 
 
GLOBAL TIMES 
Women: 
http://www.timeanddate.com/worldclock/fixedtime.html?msg=Gold+Coast+2015+Elite+Women&iso=201
50411T1106&p1=1490&ah=2 
Men: 
http://www.timeanddate.com/worldclock/fixedtime.html?msg=Gold+Coast+2015+Elite+Men&iso=201504
11T1406&p1=1490&ah=2 
 
START LISTS 
Elite Women: 
http://wts.triathlon.org/site/start_list/2015_itu_world_triathlon_gold_coast/270564 
Elite Men: 
http://wts.triathlon.org/site/start_list/2015_itu_world_triathlon_gold_coast/270563 
 
COURSE DETAILS  
Elite 
http://goldcoast.triathlon.org/athletes/elite_course/ 
 
PREVIEWS 
Women:  
http://www.triathlon.org/news/article/jorgensen_out_to_make_more_history_as_wts_returns_to_the_gol
d_coast 
Men:  
http://www.triathlon.org/news/article/gold_coast_preview 
 
 



 
 
#WTSGoldCoast Fast Facts 
 
This is the first time since the 2009 Grand Final that #WTSGoldCoast has hosted a WTS race.  
 
Gold Coast has a strong @worldtriathlon history, having hosted just the 3rd ITU World Championships 
in 1991. #WTSGoldCoast 
 
Gold Coast will also host the 2018 @thecgf. 
 
MEN’S STATS 
 
A #WTSGoldCoast win for @jonny_brownlee will be keeping up w/ family tradition - 
brother @AliBrownleetri won the 2009 Gold Coast Grand Final 
 
Heading into #WTSGoldCoast @Jgomeznoya leads start list with most WTS wins at 10, 
but @jonny_brownlee is gaining with 9  
 
.@Jgomeznoya has been improving each #WTS2015 race, taking 2nd in #WTSAuckland. 
Could #WTSGoldCoast be where he finally earns the gold?  
 
. @Jgomeznoya leads the #WTSGoldCoast start list with the most WTS podium placements with 
29, @jonny_brownlee has 21 and @mariomola has 8  
 
The appearance at #WTSGoldCoast is the first for @RD_murray since his win at #NewPlymouthWC in 
March  
 
Despite the 1st time racing for #WTSGoldCoast, @MarioMola is no stranger to the course, having won 
the Junior World Champ title in 2009  
 
#WTSGoldCoast brings back a familiar rivalry for @mariomola & @jonny_brownlee when Mola beat 
Brownlee at the 2009 Junior World Champs 
 
Falling just short at 4th place in #WTSAuckland, could #WTSGoldCoast be the race 
that @Fernando_Alarza gets his first WTS podium? 
 
Being the 1st one to exit the water in #WTSAuckland @Varga_triathlon takes the 10 spot 
for #WTSGoldCoast, he is the one to beat in the swim! 
 
#WTSGoldCoast is one WTS race that @Jgomeznoya has yet to win, he finished 2nd at the 2009 Gold 
Coast Grand Final behind @AliBrownleetri  
 
. @FFTRI has seen a man step on the podium for bronze the last two @worldtriathlon races. Three-peat 
this weekend? #WTSGoldCoast  
 
. @TRIATLONSP has three men ranked in the top 5 #CT_Rankings with @Jgomeznoya @mariomola 
@Fernando_Alarza in 2nd, 3rd, & 4th. #Impressive 
 
 
 
Most wins in WTS history, 
@AliBrownleetri = 17 
@jgomeznoya = 10 
@jonny_brownlee = 9 
No one else has won more than two. 
 
 
WOMEN’S STATS 
 
#gwensanity is going for a three-peat! With a perfect #WTS2015 season so far, a win 
at #WTSGoldCoast would give @gwenjorgensen her 3rd gold 
 
. @gwenjorgensen has not lost a WTS race since #WTSCapeTown in 2014, 
winning #WTSGoldCoast would give her an 8th consecutive WTS crown  
 



Only @VFernandes85 enjoyed a longer winning streak in ITU women's racing history than 
@gwenjorgensen has going on now. #WTSGoldCoast  
 
USA duo @gwenjorgensen and @KZaferes6 have claimed the gold & silver for both #WTS2015 races, 
will they do it again at #WTSGoldCoast? 
 
. @_Moffy sits on the #WTSGoldCoast start list with the most WTS podiums at 15, could today be the 
day she earns her first for #WTS2015? 
 
. @_Moffy also has more ITU podiums than any other female lining up at #WTSGoldCoast with 35. Next 
is Ai Ueda with 32. 
 
.@gwenjorgensen kills on the run, but her strong performance on bike in #WTSAuckland was a rare 
sight. Can she keep it up in #WTSGoldCoast? 
 
The American women have been having a stellar #WTS2015 season so far, four names make the top 
ten on the start list entering #WTSGoldCoast  
 
.@andreahewittnz enters #WTSGoldCoast ranked 3rd in the #CT_Rankings after a 15-sec penalty 
wasn't enough to stop her from earning bronze 
 
France's Emmie Charayron tackles #WTSGoldCoast with fond memories as she claimed the 2009 
Junior World Championship title  
 
. @rachelklamer was third in that Junior World Champ race & @PaulaFindlay claimed U23 World 
Champ bronze in 2009, as well. #WTSGoldCoast 
 
#WTSGoldCoast will see the return of @TriAustralia bronze medallist @erindensham to WTS racing. 
 
This weekend at #WTSGoldCoast, the women's start list begins at No. 2, with No. 1 left 
open in remembrance of Jackie Fairweather. 
 
Jackie was a World Champ, Hall of Fame nominee, board member, high performance 
manager, coach & @thecgf marathon bronze medallist. #legend 
 
Most WTS wins; 
@gwenjorgensen = 10 
@Moffy_, @PaulaFindlay = 5 
@NicolaSpirig, @lisanorden = 4 
@andreahewittNZ, @haug_anne, @jodiestimpson = 3 
 
Most podium places in WTS history, 
@Moffy = 15 
@andreahewitNZ = 14  
@gwenjorgensen, @heljinx = 13 
@lisanorden = 10 
 
 
 
VIDEOS.  
A playlist of videos from the ITU World Triathlon Series may be found here: 
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLhRwvsB2Dpml8qgl3k-UkOjsc69rXzYz1 
 
 
TWITTER START LISTS 
Women’s Twitter Start List 

START NUMBER ATHLETE NAME NATIONALITY TWITTER 

1    

2 Gwen Jorgensen USA gwenjorgensen 

3 Katie Zaferes USA KZaferes6 

4 Andrea Hewitt NZL andreahewittnz 

5 Barbara Riveros CHI bcriveros 



6 Yuka Sato JPN  

7 Sarah True USA sgroffy 

8 Charlotte McShane AUS CharMcShane 

9 Vendula Frintova CZE vendulafrintova 

10 Lindsey Jerdonek USA LindseyJerdonek 

11 Emma Moffatt AUS _Moffy 

12 Flora Duffy BER floraduffy 

14 Lisa Perterer AUT  

15 Hanna Philippin GER haenna_92 

16 Rebecca Robisch GER  

17 Ai Ueda JPN  

18 Sarah-Anne Brault CAN SarahAnneCAN 

19 Aileen Reid IRL aileenmorr 

20 Kaitlin Donner USA KaitlinSDonner 

21 Simone Ackermann NZL  

22 Yuko Takahashi JPN  

23 Miriam Casillas García ESP  

24 Lucy Hall GBR Lucy_Tri 

25 Carolina Routier ESP CarolRoutier 

26 Jolanda Annen SUI  

27 Anne Haug GER haug_anne 

28 Renee Tomlin USA ReneeTomlin 

29 Tamara Gomez Garrido ESP tam_gomezg 

30 Rachel Klamer NED rachelklamer 

31 Maaike Caelers NED MaaikeCaelers 

32 Ashleigh Gentle AUS ashleighgentle 

33 Pamella Oliveira BRA Pami_Oliveira 

34 Natalie VanCoevorden AUS natalievc2212 

35 Margit Vanek HUN  

36 Yurie Kato JPN  

37 Emmie Charayron FRA  

38 Paula Findlay CAN PaulaFindlay 

39 Juri Ide JPN  

40 Agnieszka Jerzyk POL AgnieszkaJerzyk 

41 Romina Palacio Balena ARG romipalacio 

42 Rebecca Clarke NZL BecNZTri 

43 Kirsten Sweetland CAN K3Sport 

44 Claudia Rivas MEX 1claurivas 

45 Jessica Broderick USA jesstri4morefun 

46 Amelie Kretz CAN AmelieKretz 

47 Zsofia Kovacs  HUN  

48 Maria Czesnik POL  

50 Chelsea Burns USA Cburnsfire 

51 Carlyn Fischer RSA CarlynFischer 

52 Romina Biagioli ARG  

53 Anel Radford RSA anelradford 



54 Celine Schaerer SUI CelineschaereR 

55 Kirsten Kasper USA kirstenkasper 

56 Melanie Santos POR  

57 Kaidi Kivioja EST  

58 Jessica Learmonth GBR Jess_Learmonth 

59 Erin Densham  AUS erindensham 
 
 
Men’s Twitter Start List 

START NUMBER ATHLETE NAME NATIONALITY TWITTER 
1 Jonathan Brownlee GBR jonny_brownlee 

2 Javier Gomez Noya ESP Jgomeznoya 

3 Fernando Alarza ESP Fernando_Alarza 

4 Mario Mola ESP mariomola 

5 Ryan Bailie AUS OfficialBailie 

6 Joao Silva POR joaosilva_POR 

7 Richard Murray RSA RD_murray 

8 Pierre Le Corre FRA PRLECORRE 

9 Crisanto Grajales MEX CrisantoGrajale 

10 Richard Varga SVK Varga_Triathlon 

11 Dan Wilson AUS dan_wilson_ 

12 Justus Nieschlag GER  

14 Igor Polyanskiy RUS  

15 Vicente Hernandez ESP VicenteHdezC 

16 Ben Kanute USA benkanute 

17 Tony Dodds NZL doddsy_nz 

18 Ryan Sissons NZL ryansissons 

19 Joao Pereira POR joao_pereira87 

20 Jason Wilson BAR JJdub_Wilson 

21 Brendan Sexton AUS kung_fu_sexton 

22 Carlos Javier Quinchara Forero COL  

23 Aleksandr Latin EST BigDogLatin 

24 Jarrod Shoemaker USA jarrodshoemaker 

25 Yuichi Hosoda JPN yuichihosoda 

26 Marco Van Der Stel NED marcovdstel 

27 Franz Loeschke GER FranzLoeschke 

28 Gregor Buchholz GER gbtri 

29 Conor Murphy IRL tri_murphy 

30 Thomas Springer AUT  

31 Luciano Taccone ARG lucianotaccone  

32 Gonzalo Raul Tellechea ARG  

33 Bryan Keane IRL tribryan 

34 Dmitry Polyanskiy RUS PolyanTri 

35 Diogo Sclebin BRA DiogoSclebin 

36 Wian Sullwald RSA WianSullwald 

37 Hirokatsu Tayama JPN  

38 Jesse Featonby AUS jessfeato  



39 Cameron Good AUS camkgood 

40 David Hauss FRA davhauss 

41 Miguel Arraiolos POR MiguelArraiolos 

42 Felipe Barraza CHI fbarrazatri 

43 Francesc Godoy ESP cescgodoy 

44 Kevin Mcdowell USA KMcDowell1  

45 Jelle Geens BEL GeensJelle  

46 Tommy Zaferes USA tzaferes  

47 Benjamin Shaw IRL BenShawTri  

48 Jesus Gomar ESP GomarTri 

49 Kristian Blummenfelt NOR kristianblu 

50 Simon De Cuyper BEL S_DC 

51 Akos Vanek HUN vanekakos 

52 Declan Wilson AUS DeclanElliot 

53 Danilo Pimentel BRA danilopimentel3  

54 Alan Webb USA alan_webb1 

55 Sean Jefferson USA Semjeffe 

56 Jan Celustka CZE JanCelustka  

57 Christopher Hettich GER  

58 Mateusz Kazmierczak POL  

59 Gasper Riveros CHI gaspariveros 

60 Courtney Atkinson AUS courtney_akco 

61 James Chronis GRE TriJimmy 

62 Wesley Matos BRA WesleyMatosTRI 

63 Mauro Cavanha Conceicao BRA  

64 Flavo Morandini ARG  

65 Phillip Graves GBR PhilipEGraves 

66 Reza Shahmiri IRI  
 


